Full-Time

Part-Time

Cooperating Teachers
Full-Time

Part-Time

Senior Citizens

(NYS residents over 60
auditing undergraduate
courses only)

Total

162.40
129.90

25.00
25.00

80.00

UNDERGRADUATE ACTIVITY FEES - EFFECTIVE FALL 2024

Student
Govt. Fee

13.00
10.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

College
Assoc.

Fee

18.00
12.50

0.00
0.00

0.00

Student
Union

Fee

71.00
55.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Sports

Fee

33.00
25.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

PIRG

Fee

6.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Disabled
Students

Fee

4.70
4.70

0.00
0.00

0.00

Special Non-

Instruc. Fee

0.00
0.00

25.00
25.00

80.00

Child
Care
Fee

2.70
2.70

0.00
0.00

0.00

Welcome
Day/
Orientation

7.00
7.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Student
Programming

7.00
7.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

All students will be charged a Consolidated Service Fee of $15 and a Student Senate Fee of $1.45 each semester or session in addition to the fees shown
above. All students will also be charged a technology fee of $125 for full-time students, $62.50 for part-time students.

The portion of the current student activity fee earmarked for NYPIRG, $6, is refundable to any student who does not wish to contribute. To request a refund

at any point throughout the semester please email cellis@nypirg.org & ofilakouris@nypirg.org

The Sports fee is refundable if application is made within 3 weeks of the start of the session. To request a refund, please email AthleticsInfo@qgc.cuny.edu

The Child Care fee is refundable if application is made within 3 weeks of the beginning of the Fall and Spring semesters or within one week of the beginning
of the Summer semesters. To request a refund, please email Nina.Bautista@qc.cuny.edu

Students who initially register for 12 or more credits and subsequently reduce their load to fewer than 12 after the semester begins must still pay the full-time

activity fee.

The Activity Fees, Senior Citizens Fees, Cooperating Teachers Fees, Material/Film and Transportation/Field charges, and Technology Fees cannot be
refunded, if paid, unless the student drops all courses before the official opening day of the semester or if the student's registration is canceled by the

college.




