UNDERGRADUATE ACTIVITY FEES - EFFECTIVE FALL 2024											
	Total	Student Govt. Fee	College Assoc. Fee	Student Union Fee	Sports Fee	PIRG Fee	Disabled Students Fee	Special Non- Instruc. Fee	Child Care Fee	Welcome Day/ Orientation	Student Programming
Full-Time	162.40	13.00	18.00	71.00	33.00	6.00	4.70	0.00	2.70	7.00	7.00
Part-Time	129.90	10.00	12.50	55.00	25.00	6.00	4.70	0.00	2.70	7.00	7.00
Cooperating Teachers											
Full-Time	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Part-Time	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Senior Citizens											
(NYS residents over 60 auditing undergraduate courses only)	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All students will be charged a Consolidated Service Fee of \$15 and a Student Senate Fee of \$1.45 each semester or session in addition to the fees shown above. All students will also be charged a technology fee of \$125 for full-time students, \$62.50 for part-time students.

The portion of the current student activity fee earmarked for NYPIRG, \$6, is refundable to any student who does not wish to contribute. To request a refund at any point throughout the semester please email cellis@nypirg.org & ofilakouris@nypirg.org

The Sports fee is refundable if application is made within 3 weeks of the start of the session. To request a refund, please email AthleticsInfo@qc.cuny.edu

The Child Care fee is refundable if application is made within 3 weeks of the beginning of the Fall and Spring semesters or within one week of the beginning of the Summer semesters. To request a refund, please email Nina.Bautista@qc.cuny.edu

Students who initially register for 12 or more credits and subsequently reduce their load to fewer than 12 after the semester begins must still pay the full-time activity fee.

The Activity Fees, Senior Citizens Fees, Cooperating Teachers Fees, Material/Film and Transportation/Field charges, and Technology Fees cannot be refunded, if paid, unless the student drops all courses before the official opening day of the semester or if the student's registration is canceled by the college.